

Amend CSSB 1369 as follows:

(1) Strike SECTION 8 of the bill (page 6, lines 8-22, house committee printing) and renumber the SECTIONS of the bill accordingly.

(2) In the recital to SECTION 9 of the bill (page 6, lines 24-25, house committee printing), strike "Sections 1575.211 and 1575.212" and substitute "Section 1575.211".

(3) In SECTION 9 of the bill, strike added Section 1575.211, Insurance Code (page 6, line 26, through page 7, line 7, house committee printing).

(4) In SECTION 9 of the bill, renumber added Section 1575.212, Insurance Code (page 7, lines 8-22, house committee printing), as Section 1575.211, Insurance Code.

(5) In SECTION 9 of the bill, in renumbered added Section 1575.211(a), Insurance Code (page 7, line 10, house committee printing), strike "under Section 1575.211".

(6) In SECTION 9 of the bill, in renumbered added Section 1575.211(b), Insurance Code (page 7, line 20, house committee printing), strike "under Section 1575.211".

(7) In SECTION 10 of the bill, strike Subdivision (1) of that SECTION (page 7, lines 24-25, house committee printing), and substitute the following:

"(1) Sections 1575.154 and 1575.204, Insurance Code, as effective June 1, 2003; and".

(8) Strike SECTION 12 of the bill (page 8, lines 9-12) and substitute the following:

SECTION 12. The changes in law made by this Act to Subsection (a), Section 1575.202 and Subsection (a), Section 1575.203, Insurance Code, take effect September 1, 2003.